506916270 10/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6963105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER J. O'TOOLE	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION
Street Address:	70 MECHANIC STREET
City:	FOXBORO
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16106823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7024

Email: TMSPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-762630(2017P00044)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Assignment#page2.tif source=executed Assignment#page3.tif source=executed Assignment#page4.tif source=executed Assignment#page5.tif source=executed Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057774 FRAME: 0958

506916270

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. It the undersigned Peter I. O'Toole of Cityeast Business Park, Ballybrit, Galway H91 HT73, IRELAND, hereby.

Self, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 70 Mechanic Street, Foxboro, Mussachusetts 02035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States. Patent and Trademark Office on

880						٠.,																																																										
			•			•										888																																																
				**							×			÷		***	•••				**				•																													***		×	***	800	***	***	100		49.V	
			**	×					ж			***		×					×	×	×		×		:::		×		***					ж.		w	•••		880								•	***			\cdots		×	88		ж.	933	80	×	333	w	V.	200	90
							×		×			***		*				×	಼	×	*		88	30				w		883		×				**	w	***	٠.		: 10							w	•		***	***	₩	×	w	×	883	80	8	33	88	10	335	88
														×					×		終		×										:::	×	×	×				×	·) ;	4: 3		۸.		34			***		×	**	₩	×	×		88	80	×	33	33	1	99	88
						8													ä	×													**	×	×	×			ì.	*	٠,	4: }	Χ.	Ċ.	O	Ì.	3	80	**		**	**	×	×			88	×		33	N.	1	33	8
				i			i,		٥		Ċ					ं			ä					÷			े							×	×	×			i	۵	3	3:3	٧,	Ċ	Q	×		w		×	₩	₩	₩					8	8	Š	S	3	₩	8
				i			á		ं		Ċ					ं			Ċ					ï									**	×		×	8		Ė	ä		1	¥,	Č.	Q	Ċ	े	×	×	×	₩	×				×		×		33	Ÿ	1	8	8
				ı.	.,		i		٠		Š								Ċ					ï		·	Ì							*	×	8	8		į.	Ä		1	¥		×	S	ો					*				×		×		13	ü	ŧ.	8	8
				į.	٠,		i	1	ĭ		Ġ		ì		Ŷ,		ò		¢			÷		ì		V	ì	i						8	*	8	8		l	Ä	į.	1	ì	Š.	×	Š	Ø			×		×				×		×		Ŷ)	×	ŧ.	8	8
	3 1	Υ.		i.	٠,		á	1	ĭ	١	ń			i	ï	•	i		ς	ì				i		N	ì							×	*	8			l	Ä	ì	l	ì	Š	Š	8	8			×										ij	×	Ĭ.	8	8
	1		ć	ı.	1		i	. 1	ĭ	١	ĥ	Č	à	i	ï	j	i		ς	ċ	•	i	4	ì		N	(*	×				Ì	ß	ì	ľ)(Š	8	2	0			×										ij	×	Ì		8
	ı,	3	ί.	l.	"]		i	1	ĭ	ì	h	Ĺ	à	i	ì	,	i		ς	ć	î	i	á	į		V	(ì						×		*			l	6	Ž.	I))	Š	8	2														ij	×	Ì	8	8
	L)	Ť.	Ĺ	ı,	"]		i	1	1	١	h	ć	à		ì	,	ij		ς	ċ	î	į	á	i		V	(ì											l	6		ľ)(Š	Š	2														ij	×	Ĭ.		8
	U	1	Ĺ	l,	1		i	1	ĭ	١	h	Ĺ	à	i	ì	,	ij		ς	ċ	į	ì	á	į		V	•	١.							×				l	6		l)1	Š	Š	2														ij	×	ı		
	L	71	í.	ı,	"1		i	1	ĭ	١	h	Ċ.	à	i	ì	,	i		ς	ć	î	į	á	į		V	(١.											l	6	ì	l)(Š	Š		3													ij	×	Ì		
	U	¥1	4	ı,	1			1	ì	١	h	Ĺ	è	i	ì	,	t		S	¢	î	į	ı	į		V	•	ì.											l	Ó		U)(Š	Š	2														u	×	Ì		
	L	Ţ,	٤.	١.	:1			1	ĭ	١	h	Ċ.	à	i	ì	j	ij		ς	ć	£	ì	á	i		V	(ì.											l	6	Ì.	U)(\$	ě	2														ij	×	1		
	U	Ţ,	4	l.	"1			1	1	١	h	Ċ	à	ı	ì	3	t		S	¢	î	į	ı	Ì		V	•	١.											l	6		U)(Š	×	2														u	×	ì		
	L	ij	4	١.	"1		Å	į	1	1	h	¢.	ò	ı	ì	3	i)		ς	¢	î	ì	. 1	i		١	•	ì.											l	b		U)ı	`	Š	2						×.								ij	×	1		
	L	Ţ,	4	l,	"1			į	1	١	h	¢.	à	1	ì)	t		S	t	į	ì	ä	Ì		N	•	١.											l	6	Ž.	!!)ı	\$	×	2														u	×	1		
	L	Ţ,	4	l.	:1		Å	į	1	۲	h	Ċ.	à	ı	ì	3	13		S	c	î	ì	4	į		١	•												l	6		!!)ı	<u> </u>	ě	2														ij	×	1		
																															-	-				 	E	 A But	Au Exist	Aug Exist	Augu Extra Pr	Augus Estisk Pal	August Estisk Pilips	August 2 Exist Fund	August 21 Estas Filipo D	August 21. Estis Hunoliki	August 21, 2 Extremised off	August 21, 20 Exceptions dixtra	August 21, 201 Exhibition Date An	August 21, 2015 Estimation de Anno	August 21, 2018 Entre filing date aroas	August 21, 2018 Extremission teasons	August 21 2018 Entre pelange at tables	August 21, 2018 Estat Habitat August 21, 2018	August 21 2018 Exist Plane Determine	August 21 2018 Exhibitional Areas	August 21, 2018 Enter plane De tre angre	August 21, 2018 Extra pulsada de Aboye	August 21, 2018 ESTEK FILIPIG DISTE ARROW	August 21 2018 Estilis George Argus	August 21, 2018 Establisher Anti-on	August 21 2018 Extra plane Date Arrors	August 21, 2018 Extra product a provi	August 21 2018 ENDERGING DATE AROUR

titled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC BACKUP POWER MANAGEMENT AT A POWER NODE.

and in and to said application and all continuing divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee. It agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveved has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

ATTIC TO BE

REEL: 057774 FRAME: 0959

Attorney Docket No.: A2000-762630(APC 0042-05-04) Assignment Page 2 of 5

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

11/18/2021	FIRE	T all	2 50	
Date ²	Peter J. (Toole		
Witnessed before us this <u>13</u> day	or Sylva	<u>ber</u> 2021		
Printed Name: Heather Hel	lenak			
	9			
First Witness Signature:				
V ,				
Printed Name: Limberty	CUZMA	<i></i>		
Second Witness Signature:	<u>'</u> LLD-			
	- 7 7/			

REEL: 057774 FRAME: 0960

DV SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION Date Signature Daniel C. Shendar Printed Name of Signor Senior Patent Counsel - Americas Title/Authority of Signor STATE OF COUNTY OF ______ On this day of 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Daniel C. Shendan (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that they (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Printed name of Notary (SEAL) My commission expires

A 100 TO 100

PATENT

REEL: 057774 FRAME: 0961

Attorney Docket No.: A2000-762630(APC-0642-US-NP)
Assignment- Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned

Peter J. O'Toole of Cityeast Business Park, Ballybrit, Galway H91 HT73, IRELAND, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 70 Mechanic Street, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	August 21, 2018		
	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	,	
under Application Serial No	16/106,823	and	
titled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FO	OR DYNAMIC BACKUP	POWER MANA	GEMENT AT
	A POWER NODE,		

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

A2000-762630

PATENT REEL: 057774 FRAME: 0962 Attorney Docket No.: A2000-762630(APC-0642-US-NP) Assignment- Page 2 of 3

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

Date	Peter J. O'Toole
Witnessed before us this day of	, 2021:
Printed Name:	
First Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Second Witness Signature:	

A2000-762630

		By:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION
Òc	tober 7, 200	<u> </u>	Dailer
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Signature
		. we	Daniel C. Sheridan
			Printed Name of Signor
		· ~	Senior Patent Counsel - Americas
			Title/Authority of Signor
	STATE OF Massac	husetts	
			······································
	COUNTY OF Esse	^	
	On thisday o	r <u>October</u>	_, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally ap	peared Daniel C.	Sheridan (name of document
	signer), proved to me	e through satisfact	ory evidence of identification, which were
	personally known	, to l	be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attache	d document, and a	cknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.	
		Dusa	M. Gameen)
	(SEAL)	Printed name of	Notary: Susan M. Yameen
		My commission	expires: November 13, 2026
	Server server		
			*
			Susan M. Yameen Notary Public
			My Commission Fabras
			November 13, 2026

RECORDED: 10/12/2021

A2000-762630

PATENT REEL: 057774 FRAME: 0964